The sensitivity of the Fund's investments to changes in market prices has been analysed using the volatility of
return experienced by each investment portfolio during the year to 31st March 2012. The volatility data is broadly
consistent with a one-standard deviation movement in the value of the assets.  The analysis assumes that all other
variables remain constant.

Movements in market prices would have increased or decreased the assets, as held by the Fund's custodian, at
31st March 2012 by the amounts shown below:

Gloucestershire County Council Statement of Accounts 2011/12

124

Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis

Asset type

Carrying
amount as at

31 March 2012

+100BPS -100BPS
£'000 £'000 £'000

Bond Portfolio - Fixed Interest Securities
excluding cash 306,003   -34,285 34,285

Foreign Currency Risk

Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

A 7.8% strengthening/weakening of the pound against the various countries in which the Fund holds
investments would increase/decrease the net assets available to pay benefits as follows:

Currency exposure - Asset type

Asset value as
at 31 March

2012
£'000 £'000 £'000

+7.8% -7.8%
Global Fixed Interest 4,173   4,498   3,848
UK Equities 658   709   607
Global  Equities 456,318   491,911   420,725
Emerging Market Equities 45,594   49,150   42,038

506,743   546,268   467,218

Foreign currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Fund is exposed to currency risk on both monetary
and non-monetary investments denominated in a currency other than sterling. For a sterling based investor, when
sterling weakens, the sterling value of foreign currency denominated investments rises. As sterling strengthens,
the sterling value of foreign currency denominated investment falls.  Apart from permitting the fixed income
portfolio manager and global property manager to hedge currency exposures back to sterling, the Fund’s current